CLASIFICACION DE CREDITOS
BANCA OFICIAL

A JUNIO 2024
( En Millones de Balboas)

2024-08-26

NORMAL

MENCION ESPECIAL
SUBNORMAL
DUDOSO
IRRECUPERABLE
TOTAL

2022
Trimestre IV~ Trimestre I
9,249.12 9,393.34
225.02 247.94
171.23 164.12
142.93 151.01
157.31 156.42
9,945.62 10,112.83

2023

Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
10,079.53 10,357.18
237.54 262.64

182.85 175.05

125.95 104.91

203.53 210.56
10,829.40 11,110.34

Trimestre IV
10,266.57
274.01

185.18

100.21

217.85
11,043.82

Trimestre I
10,352.55
328.25
181.88
85.40

234.13
11,182.21

2024
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
11,371.80 0.00
334.12 0.00
197.90 0.00
84.90 0.00
222.48 0.00
12,211.20 0.00

Trimestre IV
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



